

## **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: THIRUVANANTHAPURAM**

**ERRATUM NOTIFICATION** 

No. DTESS (3) 585043/22/DO TVM

Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 27/01/2023

## Sub:- Lower Division Clerk (By Transfer) (Cat.No.208/19) in Various Departments in Thiruvananthapuram District - Erratum Notification– issuing of reg.

- **Ref:-** 1) Ranked List of Category No.478/2010 (DTESS(2)565/12 dated 31/07/2012) appended to Ranked List of Lower Division Clerk in various Department in Thiruvananthapuram District brought into force with effect from 30/03/2012.
  - 2) Ranked List of Cat.No.415/2016 (No.269/18/DOT) dated 26.09.2018
  - 3) Ranked List of Category No. 208/19 (No. 452/DOT/2022 dated:01/08/2022)
  - 4) Letter No.DR1-1/17/2022-KPSC dated27/01/2023

It is hereby notified that the Register Numbers 100291, (Rank No.36), 301229 (Rank No: 70), 301817 (Rank No. 91), 300040 (Rank No.110), 302233 (Rank No. 134), 302331 (Rank No. 146), 300533 (Rank No.162), 301917 (Rank No.206), 300116 (Rank No.261), 302240 (Rank No.290), 300198 (Rank No.330), 300106 (Rank No.334), 301048 (Rank No.231) are deleted from the List II (By Transfer) of Cat.No.208/19 (No. 452/DOT/2022 dated:01/08/2022) appended to the Ranked List of Lower Division Clerk (Various) *in Thiruvananthapuram District* brought into force with effect from 01.08.2022.

The Rank list No.452/DOT/2022 dated 01.08.2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

CHITHRA NAIR M R DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Approved for Issue